



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 354/2025**

SMT SAROJ DEVI AND ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abdul Rauf, Adv. R-2 and
3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, R-1 and 2 have been served and service report of R-3 is awaited. There is no appearance on behalf of R-1.

However, learned counsel R-2 and 3 enters appearance and accepts notice. He further submits that he has filed the vakalatnama. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 20.02.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/yo