



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 354/2025 & CM APPL. 53755/2025**

SMT SAROJ DEVI AND ORS.Appellants
Through: **Mr. Manish Maini, Advocate.**

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
& ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Vikas Gupta, Ms. Riya Dutta,**
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 24.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 17, 2025
'Bhupi'